In accordance with
Rules 6.2, 6.3 & 6.5 of I_ | Q O 2
the Insolvancy (England

Siales) fules 2015277 Notice of statement of affairs

Insolvency Act 1986.

2'4\..1"'—;

Companies House

(TGIMANL

*ATK1FUKP*
03/12/2018

COMPANIES HOUSE

u Company details

conparyrumtr [0 [5 [ 7 [ |3 3]0 [0

= Filling in this form
Please complete in typescript or in

Company name in full |Greens Home Improvement Services Limited

bold black capitals.

Liquidator’s name
Full forename(s) {Michelle
Surname i Williams
Liquidator’s address
Building name/number ’ Ty Antur
Street ‘ Navigation Park
|
Post town | Abercynon
County/Region ’ RCT
ok |F 45| [4[s[N
Country
u Liquidator's name @
Full forenameds) @ Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Surname another liquidator.
E Liquidator’s address @
Building name/number | ® Other liquidator
Use this section to tell us about
Street [ another liqurdator.
Post town “
County/Region ’
o | [ [ [T
Country I

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

Date

Date of statement of affairs

2fs T2 fol s

1~

Statement of affairs

ﬂ attach:

[0 Statement of affairs by the liquidator under section 95{1A) of the
Insolvency Act 1986

@ Statement of affairs by a director under section 99(1) of the Insclvency
Act 1986

O Statement of concurrence

Sign and date

Liquidator's signature

Signature date

Signature

2l 2fells

04/17 Version 1.0




LIQ02

Notice of statement of affairs

B Presenter information

n Important information

You do not have to give any contact information, but if
you do 1t will help Companies House if there is a query
on the form, The cantact informaticn you give will be
visible to searchers of the public record.

Contact name

All infarmation on this form will appear on the
public record.

@ Where to send

Lompany name

Bailams & Co

Address

Ty Antur

|
|
| Navigation Park
|

Post town

Abercynon
County/Regien
RCT

e lelrlels] Jefsin

Country

’DX

Telephone

Checklist

We may return forms completed incorrectly or
with information missing.

Please make sure you have remembered the

following:

[ The company name and number match the
information held on the public Register.

[ You have attached the required documents.

O You have signed the form,

You may return this form to any Companies House
address, however for expediency we advise you to
return it to the address below:

The Registrar of Companies, Companies House,
Crown Way, Cardiff, Wales, CF14 3U7,
DX 33050 Cardiff.

ﬂ Further information

For further information please see the guidance notes
on the website at www.gov.uk/companieshouse
or email enquiries@companieshouse.gov.uk

This form is available in an
alternative format. Please visit the
forms page on the website at
www.gov.uk/companieshouse

This form has been provided free of charge by Companies House.

04/17 Version 1.0




Statement of Affairs

{In accordance with Section 99 Insolvency Act 1986 and
Insolvency Rules (England & Wales) 2016, Rule 6.3

Greens Home Improvement Services Limited
Company No: 06769300

This is a statement of affairs of the company as at 23rdNovember 2018, being a
date not more than 14 days before the date of the resolution for winding up.

Statement of Truth

I, Kevin Michael Green, verify that this is a company statement of affairs as at 23rd
November 2018, being a date not more than 14 days before the date of the
resolution for winding up, and that | believe that the facts stated in this statement of
affairs are true.

FullName  KEVIN MICHAEL GREEN
This document is verified by a Statement of Truth

23rd November 2018



Greens Home Improvement Services Limited (06769300)
A — Summary of Assets

Notes

Assets Book Estimated to

Value Realise

£ £

Assets subject to fixed charge:
Vehicle - ML12 WHK 1 3,200.00 0.00
Assets subject to floating charge:
None 0.00 0.00
Uncharged Assets:
Debtors 2 12,500.00 0.00
Tangible Assets 3 1,700.00 1,700.00
Directors Loan Account 4 35,683.35 7.850.00
Estimated total assets available for preferential creditors 53,083.35 9,550.00

Kevin Michael Green
23rd Novmeber 2018




Greens Home Improvement Services Limited (06769300)
A1~ Summary of Liabilities

Estimated total assets available for preferential
creditors (carried from page A)
Liabilities
Preferential creditors -
Estimated surplus as regards preferential creditors
Estimated prescribed part of net property where applicable (to carry forward)
Estimated total assets available for floating charge holders
Debts secured by floating charges
Estimated deficiency of assets after fioating charges
Estimated prescribed part of net praperty where applicable (brought down)

Total assets available to unsecured creditors

Unsecured non-preferential claims (excluding any shortfall to floating charge hc

Bank Overdraft

HM Revenue & Customs

Employees' non-preferential clams for wages, redundancy and notice pay
Trade and other unsecured Creditors

Estimated deficiency as regards non-preferential creditors
{excluding any shortfall to floating charge holders)

Shortfall to floating charge holders (brought down)
Estimated deficiency as regards creditors

Issued and called up capital

Estimated total deficiency as regards members

I 2

KevinMichael Green
23rd November 2018

Notes
£

5

6

7
8 20,373.14
9 18,537.88
10 0.00
11 §55,438.50

Estimated
to Realise
£

9,650.00

955000

8,550.00

9,550.00

9,650.00

94,350.53

(84,800.53)

(84,800.53)

1.00

{84,801.53)




8107 JaqWIBAON PIEZ
UI3ID [IBYSIN UIAD)Y

10 anjep

Aunoss speq

Aue jo sjeleq

195p J0 Junowy

£5°0SL'PE ...%\
rd
€1 2969 3ZL INN uojdweyyon L1226 X008 0d M1 o) Buipel | suniaq siael]
0z 9stl Yy gaLdd unjokuicd ualigy jogle). PoRLB] Penig Gl o9 g abioagy uaydelg
00 ZLl $386€40 yuod aje1s3 pelnsnpy) uoibyas 19318 uBlzisrcg
09 656 Yv8cidd unphcd u3LRIs joqeL oBHa] Hemg g1 PH ASUBILNOIOBSUO
Pl €480C ZO6 0LdS Jaropuy 861 x08 Od Bunjueq ssauisng 504 £ ARG 0D MOY 2U0WI0D a8y id wueg spho
[ Vi) Nd8 2240 unpiecd Apufmpy yIEd ssauisng Apulmpy paywi] 8388
68 J£G8L ZZ1 963N 21sEDMaN £ar0S 0uei|dwoy) ssauIsng ([BWS pue puj SWoIShY % shuanay WH
76 998¢ AQ6 2240 unpAued ue’ sedpaso) 8jejs3 puU| sayasag syL ZL R [B3L2313 08D
, usaig| g 1928C YNS b3 ucpuoT 188415 Yued oy 10014 ¥5LE Jaued) saigbag QSON 0/D 2/0117 Buipuny
ey cenmng
usaL{un| L L0g/sol L [RUosIad
a0 1 rdo 899 Anapio 1SapA peOY AsjBeH wog, asnoH Jaouap S12P|ING JA)SEN JO UCIRIZPA Y
Waly avg eldd unjaAed ussl9 jogel peoy el §2-1e 9sSNOH AA0ID SIO)IN0G 0] 7 SIUBH AA PIARQ
18 298 YL SMN) uoidweylen ‘asoln iH oAy asnoH |ysky Ueaz) $3llsa0day apeiodiog dnousy sunad siag i i pajiwr sbuipion sonddng Buigwiniq Ay
MHM| LL 292 MYB €240 8jeg) yipied 2s0|2) Aspoopn ENAD S3UsyY 9 bun VUBUL] JOJOW sIayiolg 80|10
LG Z88E] L102/120/L 1 ZLIW aplyep
9Ll 9NL SNN uojdweylon| aieis3 jemsnpu) wuey abpo Kepp abpo asnoH Aepp ebpoT P17 AJaulor pue suayopy Xiewyauag
JoypaIo
3 Alunoss |uaab A pley Ajunoas 3 ssaIppy awen

ucissassod sAugduiod

auyy un Apadoid 1940 aj Jo UoHUR)al Buiture|2 SIONPAID PUB SaXIABS 10 Spoob Jo Alddns syl jo saueape W pied Juncwe Bulliep siowmsna puz suawaabie A)Es [USILIPUED Jo Buises] jonBY

5e42UNd 2114 JOPUN SI0JP3I0 AUR Ap)UDR1 PUS SIOLEOID JB 83 1,301 |80 U "0,

21oN

SJoO}paln palnsasun Auedwosn

{00£69290} PalWIT S821AI3G SIUBWAACIW] SWOH SUdaI)




8102 12qWBAON PIET

TEEYTH) _ww:@_s..ﬂyav_

-

004 00l
o0t 0oL 00t 00 ¢ Kepuipio| 136 2440 W] UoUAZ EppUOLY unpAIC i T g8 R
EENG aleyg SSaIppyY sweN
pajien aleysiad 3 |saleyg jo oN anjea [puwoN|  yo sse|n

siaployateug Auedwog

{00£69£90) pa)LUIT $92IAI9S JusWaAOId W] BWOH SUAID)




